Lurgan Park Rally

31 July 2010

Photo: neillpics.co.uk

Overall Winner: Darren Gass/Nathan Gass [Subaru Impreza WRC2005]
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North Armagh Motor Club

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

1 3
2 1
3 2
4 49
5 5
6 24
7 9
8 13
9 7
10 12
11 29
12 23
13 32
14 11
15 16
16 28
17 35
18 19
19 15
20 26

Darren Gass/Nathan Gass

Kenny McKinstry/Emma McKinstry
Derek McGarrity/James McKee
Eugene Donnelly/Darragh Mullan
Garry Jennings/Damien McPartland
Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity
Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins

Mark Massey/Paul McKenna

Gary White/Alan Purdy

Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus
Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew
Camillus Bradley/Mark Barnett
James Kennedy/John Rowan

Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam

Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll

Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray
Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle
Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty

Lurgan Park Rally

Car

Subaru Impreza WRC2005
Subaru Impreza WRC2002
Subaru Impreza WRC2007
Toyota Corolla WRC
Subaru Impreza WRC2003
Ford Escort Mk Il RS

MG Metro 6R4

Subaru Impreza N12B
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Ford Escort Mk Il

Ford Escort Mk Il

Ford Escort Mk Il

Subaru Impreza WRC2002
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Ford Escort Mk Il

Ford Escort Mk Il
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

Stanley Ballantine/Donnacha O'Callagh: Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe

Results by Patrick McCollum

Ford Escort Mk Il

Class

o
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Total

15m 27.0s
15m 28.3s
15m 30.1s
15m 34.2s
15m 40.7s
16m 20.7s
16m 26.6s
16m 30.5s
16m 34.1s
16m 41.8s
16m 43.5s
16m 48.4s
16m 53.6s
16m 55.0s
16m 56.1s
16m 56.9s
17m 02.3s
17m 05.7s
17m 10.1s
17m 11.8s

Gap to lead

+0m 01.3s
+0m 03.1s
+0m 07.2s
+0m 13.7s
+0m 53.7s
+0m 59.6s
+1m 03.5s
+1m 07.1s
+1m 14.8s
+1m 16.5s
+1m 21.4s
+1m 26.6s
+1m 28.0s
+1m 29.1s
+1m 29.9s
+1m 35.3s
+1m 38.7s
+1m 43.1s
+1m 44.8s

31 Jul 10

Gap to previous

+0m 01.3s
+0m 01.8s
+0m 04.1s
+0m 06.5s
+0m 40.0s
+0m 05.9s
+0m 03.9s
+0m 03.6s
+0m 07.7s
+0m 01.7s
+0m 04.9s
+0m 05.2s
+0m 01.4s
+0m 01.1s
+0m 00.8s
+0m 05.4s
+0m 03.4s
+0m 04.4s
+0m 01.7s



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Rally 31 Jul 10

Class1 All Group N cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 16m 30.5s

2 12 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16m 41.8s +0m 11.3s +0m 11.3s
3 16 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16m 56.1s +0m 25.6s +0m 14.3s
4 19 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17m 05.7s +0m 35.2s +0m 09.6s
5 15 Stanley Ballantine/Donnacha O'Callagh: Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17m 10.1s +0m 39.6s +0m 04.4s
6 17 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 17m 28.4s +0m 57.9s +0m 18.3s
7 50 PatO'Connell/Brendan McCullagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18m 12.6s +1m 42.1s +0m 44.2s

Results by Patrick McCollum



North Armagh Motor Club 31 Jul 10

Lurgan Park Rally

Class 2  All 2 wheel drive cars 1650cc and over

Gap to lead

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

Gap to previous

1 24 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity  Ford Escort Mk Il RS 16m 20.7s

2 29 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew Ford Escort Mk 16m 43.5s +0m 22.8s +0m 22.8s
3 23 Camillus Bradley/Mark Barnett Ford Escort Mk Il 16m 48.4s +0m 27.7s +0m 04.9s
4 32 James Kennedy/John Rowan Ford Escort Mk I 16m 53.6s +0m 32.9s +0m 05.2s
5 28 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 16m 56.9s +0m 36.2s +0m 03.3s
6 35 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 17m 02.3s +0m 41.6s +0m 05.4s
7 26 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort Mk II 17m 11.8s +0m 51.1s +0m 09.5s
8 30 Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 13.5s +0m 52.8s +0m 01.7s
9 34 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 14.3s +0m 53.6s +0m 00.8s
10 33 Frank Kelly/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 17.7s +0m 57.0s +0m 03.4s
11 31 James MacGillivray/lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 19.2s +0m 58.5s +0m 01.5s
12 36 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 25.7s +1m 05.0s +0m 06.5s
13 37 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 42.9s +1m 22.2s +0m 17.2s
14 38 Enda McStravog/Alan Keena Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 43.7s +1m 23.0s +0m 00.8s
15 39 Shane Cullen/Raymond Loughran Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 45.4s +1m 24.7s +0m 01.7s
16 40 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort Mk Il 17m 58.4s +1m 37.7s +0m 13.0s
17 41 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort Mk I 18m 23.8s +2m 03.1s +0m 25.4s
18 14 Gary Toner/Mo Downey BMW M3 Compact 18m 31.4s +2m 10.7s +0m 07.6s

Results by Patrick McCollum



North Armagh Motor Club

Class 3  All non-homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

1 9 Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins
2 7 Gary White/Alan Purdy

Class4  All homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

1 3 Darren Gass/Nathan Gass

2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Emma McKinstry
3 2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee

4 49 Eugene Donnelly/Darragh Mullan
5
6
7

5 Garry Jennings/Damien McPartland

11 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam
10 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin

Lurgan Park Rally

Car

MG Metro 6R4
Subaru Impreza

Car

Subaru Impreza WRC2005
Subaru Impreza WRC2002
Subaru Impreza WRC2007
Toyota Corolla WRC

Subaru Impreza WRC2003
Subaru Impreza WRC2002
Subaru Impreza WRC2004

Class 5 All Historic, Post Historic and Classic Rally Cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

45 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton

44 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie
46 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee
48 Raymond Nelson/Hugh Williamson
47 Robert Adamson/Scott McMinn
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Results by Patrick McCollum

Car

Ford Escort
Porsche 911

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort RS1800

Total

16m 26.6s
16m 34.1s

Total

15m 27.0s
15m 28.3s
15m 30.1s
15m 34.2s
15m 40.7s
16m 55.0s
17m 45.7s

Total

17m 37.9s
17m 39.2s
17m 40.7s
18m 07.0s
18m 56.7s

Gap to lead

+0m 07.5s

Gap to lead

+0m 01.3s
+0m 03.1s
+0m 07.2s
+0m 13.7s
+1m 28.0s
+2m 18.7s

Gap to lead

+0m 01.3s
+0m 02.8s
+0m 29.1s
+1m 18.8s

31 Jul 10

Gap to previous

+0m 07.5s

Gap to previous

+0m 01.3s
+0m 01.8s
+0m 04.1s
+0m 06.5s
+1m 14.3s
+0m 50.7s

Gap to previous

+0m 01.3s
+0m 01.5s
+0m 26.3s
+0m 49.7s



North Armagh Motor Club

Class 6 All 2 wheel drive cars up to 1650cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

18 Stanley McKeown/Graham Patterson
20 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan

42 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly

43 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann

21 Glen Campbell/Graham Curry
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Results by Patrick McCollum

Lurgan Park Rally

Car

Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk I
Ford Escort Mk Il
Nissan Micra Maxi

Total

17m 40.3s
17m 57.3s
18m 04.8s
18m 05.9s
18m 51.0s

Gap to lead

+0m 17.0s
+0m 24.5s
+0m 25.6s
+1m 10.7s

31 Jul 10

Gap to previous

+0m 17.0s
+0m 07.5s
+0m 01.1s
+0m 45.1s



North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally

31 Jul 10

Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 penalties Total
Stage Times in order of Overall Classification
1 3 Darren Gass/Nathan Gass Subaru Impreza WRC200¢ 4 2:07.8 2:04.9 2:05.3 2:03.0 1:49.8 1:46.7 1:44.9 1:44.6 15:27.0
2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Emma McKinstry Subaru Impreza WRC200z 4 2:06.4 2:05.1 2:04.5 2:04.9 1:50.3 1:48.0 1:44.9 1:44.2 15:28.3
3 2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza WRC2007 4 2:06.1 2:05.2 2:04.6 2:03.5 1:52.5 1:47.9 1:45.3 1:45.0 15:30.1
4 49 Eugene Donnelly/Darragh Mullan Toyota Corolla WRC 4 2:08.6 2:05.8 2:05.4 2:04.6 1:50.6 1:48.9 1:45.4 1:44.9 15:34.2
5 5 Garry Jennings/Damien McPartland  Subaru Impreza WRC200: 4 2:08.5 2:06.9 2:06.0 2:05.3 1:52.1 1:48.9 1:46.6 1:46.4 15:40.7
6 24 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity  Ford Escort Mk Il RS 2 2:11.9 2:13.3 2:11.0 2:10.1 1:57.3 1:53.2 1:51.1 1:52.8 16:20.7
7 9 Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins MG Metro 6R4 3 2:18.0 2:13.6 2:10.8 2:10.4 1:58.2 1:54.9 1:50.7 1:50.0 16:26.6
8 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 1 2:16.3 2:14.2 2:11.8 2:12.5 1:58.2 1:53.7 1:52.3 1:51.5 16:30.5
9 7 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 3 2:17.3 2:14.2 2:11.3 2:11.2 1:59.0 1:55.5 1:53.1 1:52.5 16:34.1
10 12 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:29.5 2:14.3 2:12.1 2:10.4 1:56.7 1:55.0 1:52.7 1:51.1 16:41.8
11 29 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:17.7 2:19.1 2:13.0 2:14.6 1:59.6 1:55.4 1:52.6 1:51.5 16:43.5
12 23 Camillus Bradley/Mark Barnett Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:18.0 2:19.2 2:14.5 2:14.8 2:00.6 1:54.5 1:53.8 1:53.0 16:48.4
13 32 James Kennedy/John Rowan Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:17.1 2:18.1 2:19.0 2:13.3 2:01.4 1:56.3 1:54.4 1:54.0 16:53.6
14 11 RayBrammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza WRC200z 4 2:18.6 2:16.9 2:14.0 2:13.9 2:13.3 1:54.5 1:52.1 1:51.7 16:55.0
15 16 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:22.2 2:15.1 2:12.8 2:13.1 2:01.3 2:03.7 1:54.2 1:53.7 16:56.1
16 28 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:18.5 2:19.1 2:16.4 2:16.2 1:59.9 1:57.7 1:55.0 1:54.1 16:56.9
17 35 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:18.6 2:18.8 2:16.6 2:17.6 2:02.0 1:58.0 1:54.9 1:55.8 17:02.3
18 19 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:21.7 2:17.8 2:13.8 2:16.1 2:01.8 2:04.5 1:55.4 1:54.6 17:05.7
19 15 Stanley Ballantine/Donnacha O'Callagl Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:24.0 2:20.0 2:17.6 2:16.0 2:04.2 1:59.3 1:53.8 1:55.2 17:10.1
20 26 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:16.1 2:24.3 2:18.8 2:17.6 2:01.2 1:58.1 1:55.9 1:59.8 17:11.8
21 30 Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:22.7 2:22.9 2:17.9 2:17.2 2:03.1 1:58.8 1:55.5 1:55.4 17:13.5
22 34 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney  Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:18.4 2:18.7 2:15.8 2:26.1 2:01.5 2:03.5 1:56.0 1:54.3 17:14.3
23 33 Frank Kelly/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:22.2 2:24.0 2:19.0 2:17.9 2:02.8 1:59.8 1:55.0 1:57.0 17:17.7
24 31 James MacGillivray/lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk 11 2 2:20.9 2:20.5 2:17.5 2:20.4 2:03.3 2:00.2 1:59.8 1:56.6 17:19.2
25 36 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Escort Mk 11 2 2:37.1 2:22.5 2:21.4 2:15.9 2:02.7 1:58.6 1:53.3 1:54.2 17:25.7
26 17 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1 2:23.7 2:21.4 2:18.0 2:21.7 2:05.3 2:03.7 1:57.8 1:56.8 17:28.4
27 45 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort 5 2:26.9 2:24.7 2:22.1 2:21.0 2:06.4 2:01.6 1:58.7 1:56.5 17:37.9
28 44 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 5 2:25.3 2:25.4 2:21.3 2:21.3 2:05.3 2:01.5 2:00.1 1:59.0 17:39.2
29 18 Stanley McKeown/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 6 2:25.7 2:23.3 2:20.6 2:19.5 2:08.0 2:05.5 1:59.0 1:58.7 17:40.3
30 46 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 5 2:31.8 2:245 2:20.5 2:19.3 2:05.6 2:01.3 1:59.1 1:58.6 17:40.7
31 37 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:26.5 2:24.7 2:21.0 2:18.0 2:06.3 2:00.7 1:59.9 2:05.8 17:42.9
32 38 Enda McStravog/Alan Keena Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:25.3 2:24.6 2:22.4 2:27.2 2:07.3 2:01.6 1:58.2 1:57.1 17:43.7
33 39 Shane Cullen/Raymond Loughran Ford Escort Mk 11 2 2:28.3 2:25.3 2:22.5 2:22.3 2:07.5 2:01.8 2:00.1 1:57.6 17:45.4
34 10 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC200¢ 4 3:02.7 2:20.7 2:18.7 2:13.1 2:00.2 2:03.7 1:54.1 1:52.5 17:45.7
35 20 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 6 2:29.4 2:25.5 2:24.3 2:24.0 2:05.9 2:04.2 2:01.7 2:02.3 17:57.3
36 40 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:33.9 2:31.0 2:23.1 2:19.8 2:08.7 2:04.2 1:58.9 1:58.8 17:58.4
37 42 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly Ford Escort Mk Il 6 2:27.5 2:30.0 2:25.3 2:25.6 2:08.9 2:03.7 2:02.1 2:01.7 18:04.8
38 43 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:28.8 2:24.8 2:22.7 2:29.1 2:12.3 2:04.0 2:02.1 2:02.1 18:05.9
39 48 Raymond Nelson/Hugh Williamson Ford Escort RS2000 5 2:31.0 2:28.6 2:26.7 2:26.1 2:09.1 2:03.6 2:01.1 2:00.8 18:07.0
40 50 PatO'Connell/Brendan McCullagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:16.5 2:12.4 2:12.2 2:11.1 1:57.1 3:16.0 1:52.8 1:54.5 0:20.0 18:12.6
41 41 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:44.4 2:28.9 2:25.4 2:25.2 2:12.7 2:03.2 2:01.3 2:02.7 18:23.8
42 14 Gary Toner/Mo Downey BMW M3 Compact 2 2:36.1 2:31.6 2:25.2 2:334 2:12.3 2:03.7 2:05.2 2:03.9 18:31.4
43 21 Glen Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 6 2:42.0 2:34.1 2:30.9 2:30.1 2:12.5 2:09.1 2:06.5 2:05.8 18:51.0
Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Lu rgan Park Rally 31 Jul 10

Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Total

Penalties

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 47 Robert Adamson/Scott McMinn Ford Escort RS1800 5 2:38.3 2:34.4 2:30.9 2:30.3 2:18.2 2:10.8 2:07.8 2:06.0 18:56.7
25 Gary McPhillips/Declan Meehan Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:18.8 2:18.1 2:13.4 2:12.6 2:00.6 1:55.5 DNF
8 Denis Biggerstaff/Graeme Stewart MG Metro 6R4 3 2:18.1 2:17.9 2:13.5 DNF
27 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:20.0 2:21.4 2:02.5 OTL
6 Mark Doyle/Cormac Doyle Toyota Celica Turbo 4WD 3 2:17.2 2:18.2 DNF
22 Alan Cassells/David Graham Peugeot 106 SI6 6 DNF
4 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Subaru Impreza WRC200% 4 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Rally 31 Jul 10

Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Total

Penalties

Class1  All Group N cars

1 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 1 2:16.3 2:14.2 2:11.8 2:12.5 1:58.2 1:53.7 1:52.3 1:51.5 16:30.5
2 12 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:29.5 2:14.3 2:12.1 2:10.4 1:56.7 1:55.0 1:52.7 1:51.1 16:41.8
3 16 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:22.2 2:15.1 2:12.8 2:13.1 2:01.3 2:03.7 1:54.2 1:53.7 16:56.1
4 19 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:21.7 2:17.8 2:13.8 2:16.1 2:01.8 2:04.5 1:55.4 1:54.6 17:05.7
5 15 Stanley Ballantine/Donnacha O'Callagl Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:24.0 2:20.0 2:17.6 2:16.0 2:04.2 1:59.3 1:53.8 1:55.2 17:10.1
6 17 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVI 1 2:23.7 2:21.4 2:18.0 2:21.7 2:05.3 2:03.7 1:57.8 1:56.8 17:28.4
7 50 PatO'Connell/Brendan McCullagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:16.5 2:12.4 2:12.2 2:11.1 1:57.1 3:16.0 1:52.8 1:54.5 0:20.0 18:12.6
Class2  All 2 wheel drive cars 1650cc and over
1 24 Waesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity ~ Ford Escort Mk Il RS 2 2:11.9 2:13.3 2:11.0 2:10.1 1:57.3 1:53.2 1:51.1 1:52.8 16:20.7
2 29 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:17.7 2:19.1 2:13.0 2:14.6 1:59.6 1:55.4 1:52.6 1:51.5 16:43.5
3 23 Camillus Bradley/Mark Barnett Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:18.0 2:19.2 2:14.5 2:14.8 2:00.6 1:54.5 1:53.8 1:53.0 16:48.4
4 32 James Kennedy/John Rowan Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:17.1 2:18.1 2:19.0 2:13.3 2:01.4 1:56.3 1:54.4 1:54.0 16:53.6
5 28 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:18.5 2:19.1 2:16.4 2:16.2 1:59.9 1:57.7 1:55.0 1:54.1 16:56.9
6 35 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:18.6 2:18.8 2:16.6 2:17.6 2:02.0 1:58.0 1:54.9 1:55.8 17:02.3
7 26 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:16.1 2:24.3 2:18.8 2:17.6 2:01.2 1:58.1 1:55.9 1:59.8 17:11.8
8 30 Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:22.7 2:22.9 2:17.9 2:17.2 2:03.1 1:58.8 1:55.5 1:55.4 17:13.5
9 34 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney  Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:18.4 2:18.7 2:15.8 2:26.1 2:01.5 2:03.5 1:56.0 1:54.3 17:14.3
10 33 Frank Kelly/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:22.2 2:24.0 2:19.0 2:17.9 2:02.8 1:59.8 1:55.0 1:57.0 17:17.7
11 31 James MacGillivray/lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:20.9 2:20.5 2:17.5 2:20.4 2:03.3 2:00.2 1:59.8 1:56.6 17:19.2
12 36 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Escort Mk 11 2 2:37.1 2:22.5 2:21.4 2:15.9 2:02.7 1:58.6 1:53.3 1:54.2 17:25.7
13 37 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:26.5 2:24.7 2:21.0 2:18.0 2:06.3 2:00.7 1:59.9 2:05.8 17:42.9
14 38 Enda McStravog/Alan Keena Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:25.3 2:24.6 2:22.4 2:27.2 2:07.3 2:01.6 1:58.2 1:57.1 17:43.7
15 39 Shane Cullen/Raymond Loughran Ford Escort Mk 11 2 2:28.3 2:25.3 2:22.5 2:22.3 2:07.5 2:01.8 2:00.1 1:57.6 17:45.4
16 40 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:339 2:31.0 2:231 2:19.8 2:08.7 2:04.2 1:58.9 1:58.8 17:58.4
17 41 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort Mk II 2 2:44.4 2:28.9 2:25.4 2:25.2 2:12.7 2:03.2 2:01.3 2:02.7 18:23.8
18 14 Gary Toner/Mo Downey BMW M3 Compact 2 2:36.1 2:31.6 2:25.2 2:334 2:12.3 2:03.7 2:05.2 2:03.9 18:31.4
25 Gary McPhillips/Declan Meehan Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:18.8 2:18.1 2:13.4 2:12.6 2:00.6 1:55.5 DNF
27 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort Mk Il 2 2:20.0 2:21.4 2:02.5 OTL
Class 3 All non-homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N
1 9 Brian 0'Mahony/John Higgins MG Metro 6R4 3 2:18.0 2:13.6 2:10.8 2:10.4 1:58.2 1:54.9 1:50.7 1:50.0 16:26.6
2 7 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 3 2:17.3 2:14.2 2:11.3 2:11.2 1:59.0 1:55.5 1:53.1 1:52.5 16:34.1
8 Denis Biggerstaff/Graeme Stewart MG Metro 6R4 3 2:18.1 2:17.9 2:13.5 DNF
6 Mark Doyle/Cormac Doyle Toyota Celica Turbo 4WD 3 2:17.2 2:18.2 DNF
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North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally

31 Jul 10

Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 penalties Total
Class 4  All homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N
1 3 Darren Gass/Nathan Gass Subaru Impreza WRC200¢ 4 2:07.8 2:04.9 2:05.3 2:03.0 1:49.8 1:46.7 1:44.9 1:44.6 15:27.0
2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Emma McKinstry ~ Subaru Impreza WRC200z 4 2:06.4 2:05.1 2:04.5 2:04.9 1:50.3 1:48.0 1:44.9 1:44.2 15:28.3
3 2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza WRC2007 4 2:06.1 2:05.2 2:04.6 2:03.5 1:52.5 1:47.9 1:45.3 1:45.0 15:30.1
4 49 Eugene Donnelly/Darragh Mullan Toyota Corolla WRC 4 2:08.6 2:05.8 2:05.4 2:04.6 1:50.6 1:48.9 1:45.4 1:44.9 15:34.2
5 5 Garry Jennings/Damien McPartland  Subaru Impreza WRC200: 4 2:08.5 2:06.9 2:06.0 2:05.3 1:52.1 1:48.9 1:46.6 1:46.4 15:40.7
6 11 RayBrammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza WRC200z 4 2:18.6 2:16.9 2:14.0 2:13.9 2:13.3 1:54.5 1:52.1 1:51.7 16:55.0
7 10 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC200¢ 4 3:02.7 2:20.7 2:18.7 2:13.1 2:00.2 2:03.7 1:54.1 1:52.5 17:45.7
4 Kevin Barrett/Paul Barrett Subaru Impreza WRC200¢ 4 DNS
Class 5  All Historic, Post Historic and Classic Rally Cars
1 45 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort 5 2:26.9 2:24.7 2:22.1 2:21.0 2:06.4 2:01.6 1:58.7 1:56.5 17:37.9
2 44 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 5 2:25.3 2:25.4 2:21.3 2:21.3 2:05.3 2:01.5 2:00.1 1:59.0 17:39.2
3 46 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 5 2:31.8 2:245 2:20.5 2:19.3 2:05.6 2:01.3 1:59.1 1:58.6 17:40.7
4 48 Raymond Nelson/Hugh Williamson  Ford Escort RS2000 5 2:31.0 2:28.6 2:26.7 2:26.1 2:09.1 2:03.6 2:01.1 2:00.8 18:07.0
5 47 Robert Adamson/Scott McMinn Ford Escort R$1800 5 2:38.3 2:34.4 2:30.9 2:30.3 2:18.2 2:10.8 2:07.8 2:06.0 18:56.7
Class 6  All 2 wheel drive cars up to 1650cc
1 18 Stanley McKeown/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 6 2:25.7 2:23.3 2:20.6 2:19.5 2:08.0 2:05.5 1:59.0 1:58.7 17:40.3
2 20 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 6 2:29.4 2:25.5 2:24.3 2:24.0 2:05.9 2:04.2 2:01.7 2:02.3 17:57.3
3 42 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly Ford Escort Mk Il 6 2:27.5 2:30.0 2:25.3 2:25.6 2:08.9 2:03.7 2:02.1 2:01.7 18:04.8
4 43 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort Mk II 6 2:28.8 2:24.8 2:22.7 2:29.1 2:12.3 2:04.0 2:02.1 2:02.1 18:05.9
5 21 Glen Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 6 2:42.0 2:34.1 2:30.9 2:30.1 2:12.5 2:09.1 2:06.5 2:05.8 18:51.0
22 Alan Cassells/David Graham Peugeot 106 SI6 6 DNF
Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally

31 Jul 10

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Overall Positions for each Stage
1 3 Darren Gass/Nathan Gass Subaru Impreza WRC2005 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 2
2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Emma McKinstry Subaru Impreza WRC2002 2 2 1 4 2 3 1 1
3 2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza WRC2007 1 3 2 2 5 2 3 4
4 49 Eugene Donnelly/Darragh Mullan Toyota Corolla WRC 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3
5 5 GarrylJennings/Damien McPartland  Subaru Impreza WRC2003 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5
6 24 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity  Ford Escort Mk Il RS 6 7 7 6 8 6 7 13
7 9 Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins MG Metro 6R4 14 8 6 7 9 10 6 6
8 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 8 9 9 11 9 7 9 8
9 7 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 12 9 8 10 11 13 13 11
10 12 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39 11 10 7 6 11 11 7
11 29 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew Ford Escort Mk Il 13 21 13 17 12 12 10 8
12 23 Camillus Bradley/Mark Barnett Ford Escort Mk Il 14 23 18 18 15 8 15 14
13 32 James Kennedy/John Rowan Ford Escort Mk Il 10 16 28 15 19 15 19 16
14 11 RayBrammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza WRC2002 19 13 17 16 45 8 8 10
15 16 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 12 12 13 18 33 18 15
16 28 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 18 21 20 22 13 16 21 17
17 35 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk II 19 20 21 24 22 17 20 24
18 19 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 14 16 21 21 41 23 21
19 15 Stanley Ballantine/Donnacha O'Callagl Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 24 23 20 28 21 15 22
20 26 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort Mk Il 7 32 27 24 17 18 25 35
21 30 Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort Mk II 27 29 24 23 26 20 24 23
22 34 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney  Ford Escort Mk Il 17 19 19 40 20 31 26 19
23 33 Frank Kelly/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort Mk Il 25 31 28 26 25 22 21 28
24 31 James MacGillivray/lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk Il 23 25 22 31 27 23 33 26
25 36 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Escort Mk Il 44 28 34 19 24 19 14 18
26 17 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 28 27 25 35 29 33 27 27
27 45 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort 34 35 35 32 34 27 29 25
28 44 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 30 39 33 33 29 26 35 34
29 18 Stanley McKeown/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 32 30 31 29 37 42 31 32
30 46 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 41 33 30 28 31 25 32 31
31 37 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort Mk II 33 35 32 27 33 24 34 42
32 38 Enda McStravog/Alan Keena Ford Escort Mk Il 30 34 36 42 35 27 28 29
33 39 Shane Cullen/Raymond Loughran Ford Escort Mk Il 36 38 37 36 36 29 35 30
34 10 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC2004 48 26 26 13 14 33 17 11
35 20 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 38 40 40 37 32 39 39 39
36 40 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort Mk Il 42 44 39 30 38 39 30 33
37 42 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly Ford Escort Mk Il 35 43 42 39 39 33 40 37
38 43 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort Mk II 37 37 38 43 41 38 40 38
39 48 Raymond Nelson/Hugh Williamson Ford Escort RS2000 40 41 44 40 40 32 37 36
40 50 PatO'Connell/Brendan McCullagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 6 11 9 7 45 12 20
41 41 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort Mk Il a7 42 43 38 44 30 38 40
42 14 Gary Toner/Mo Downey BMW M3 Compact 43 45 41 46 41 33 42 41
43 21 Glen Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 46 46 45 44 43 43 43 42
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North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally 31Jul10

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)
44 47 Robert Adamson/Scott McMinn Ford Escort RS1800 45 47 45 45 46 44 44 44

25 Gary McPhillips/Declan Meehan Ford Escort Mk Il 21 16 14 12 15 13

8 Denis Biggerstaff/Graeme Stewart MG Metro 6R4 16 15 15

27 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort Mk Il 22 34 23

6 Mark Doyle/Cormac Doyle Toyota Celica Turbo 4WD 11 18

Results by Patrick McCollum

Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally

31 Jul 10

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Overall Positions after each Stage
1 3 Darren Gass/Nathan Gass Subaru Impreza WRC2005 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1
2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Emma McKinstry Subaru Impreza WRC2002 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza WRC2007 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 3
4 49 Eugene Donnelly/Darragh Mullan Toyota Corolla WRC 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 5 GarrylJennings/Damien McPartland  Subaru Impreza WRC2003 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
6 24 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity  Ford Escort Mk Il RS 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
7 9 Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins MG Metro 6R4 14 10 9 8 8 7 7 7
8 13 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 8 8 8 10 9 8 8 8
9 7 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 12 9 10 9 9 9 9 9
10 12 Kieron Graffin/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39 25 22 15 11 10 10 10
11 29 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew Ford Escort Mk I 13 15 13 14 13 12 11 11
12 23 Camillus Bradley/Mark Barnett Ford Escort Mk Il 14 18 16 16 15 13 12 12
13 32 James Kennedy/John Rowan Ford Escort Mk Il 10 11 21 17 16 14 13 13
14 11 RayBrammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza WRC2002 19 13 11 13 20 17 16 14
15 16 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 19 14 12 14 16 14 15
16 28 Martin Teggart/Dermot Murray Ford Escort Mk Il 18 21 19 19 17 15 15 16
17 35 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk Il 19 20 19 20 19 18 17 17
18 19 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 22 18 18 18 19 18 18
19 15 Stanley Ballantine/Donnacha O'Callagl Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 26 25 22 23 21 20 19
20 26 Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe Ford Escort Mk Il 7 23 24 21 21 20 19 20
21 30 Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort Mk II 27 28 27 25 25 22 21 21
22 34 Alastair Cochrane/Gary McElhinney  Ford Escort Mk Il 17 17 17 23 22 24 22 22
23 33 Frank Kelly/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort Mk Il 25 29 28 26 26 25 23 23
24 31 James MacGillivray/lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk Il 23 24 23 24 24 23 24 24
25 36 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Escort Mk Il 44 40 38 33 31 28 25 25
26 17 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 28 27 26 27 27 26 26 26
27 45 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort 34 34 33 31 32 31 29 27
28 44 Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie Porsche 911 30 32 30 30 30 29 28 28
29 18 Stanley McKeown/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 32 30 29 28 29 30 30 29
30 46 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 41 38 36 32 33 32 31 30
31 37 Barry McKenna/Ryan Loughran Ford Escort Mk II 33 33 31 29 28 27 27 31
32 38 Enda McStravog/Alan Keena Ford Escort Mk Il 30 31 32 35 35 34 32 32
33 39 Shane Cullen/Raymond Loughran Ford Escort Mk Il 36 35 34 34 34 33 33 33
34 10 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC2004 48 47 44 41 37 36 34 34
35 20 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 38 37 37 36 36 35 35 35
36 40 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort Mk Il 42 42 41 38 38 37 36 36
37 42 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly Ford Escort Mk Il 35 39 39 39 39 38 37 37
38 43 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort Mk II 37 35 35 37 40 39 38 38
39 48 Raymond Nelson/Hugh Williamson Ford Escort RS2000 40 40 40 40 41 40 39 39
40 50 PatO'Connell/Brendan McCullagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 7 7 7 7 43 40 40
41 41 Gerard McPolin/Rory McPolin Ford Escort Mk Il a7 45 43 42 42 41 41 41
42 14 Gary Toner/Mo Downey BMW M3 Compact 43 43 42 43 43 42 42 42
43 21 Glen Campbell/Graham Curry Nissan Micra Maxi 46 46 46 45 44 44 43 43
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North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Rally 31 Jul 10

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SS1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)
44 47 Robert Adamson/Scott McMinn Ford Escort RS1800 45 44 45 44 45 45 44 44

25 Gary McPhillips/Declan Meehan Ford Escort Mk Il 21 16 15 11 12 11

8 Denis Biggerstaff/Graeme Stewart MG Metro 6R4 16 14 11

27 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort Mk Il 22 46 46

6 Mark Doyle/Cormac Doyle Toyota Celica Turbo 4WD 11 12

Results by Patrick McCollum

Final Results
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